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In breaking news: the Diocese of Peoria, Illinois has announced that Venerable 
Archbishop Fulton Sheen will be soon Beatified. The miracle attributed to this 
next step concerned the healing of James Fulton Engstrom of Washington, Illinois, 
who was stillborn when delivered during a home birth in 2010. Doctors were 
ready to declare him dead after showing no signs of life for 61 minutes, his heart 
began to beat while his parents prayed for a miracle through Archbishop Sheen’s 
intercession. Details can be found in the book “61 Minutes to a Miracle.” 

 
 

Lent – Use Sorrowful Mysteries 
 
Sunday, March 1 – Elaine Staton 
Wednesday, March 4 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, March 8 – Time change – Spring Forward – Jeff Cummons 
Wednesday, March 11 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, March 15 – Joanna Goettemoeller 
Wednesday, March 18 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, March 22 – Deion Hoehne 
Wednesday, March 25 – The Annunciation of the Lord – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, March 29 – Palm Sunday – Karen Wischmeyer 
 
Wednesday, April 1 – Holy Week – Diane Flaute 
 
Easter Tide – Use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Sunday, April 5 – Easter – Mass at 10 AM – No Rosary – Prelude Music 
Wednesday, April 8 – Phyllis Rizzo 
Sunday, April 12 – Divine Mercy Sunday – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, April 15 – Mike Holthaus 
Sunday, April 19 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, April 22 – Barb Cecil 
Sunday, April 26 – First Holy Communion – Karen Wischmeyer 
Wednesday, April 29 – Feast of St. Catherine of Sienna – Lisa Reese 
 


